

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2776 OF 2023

Avarsekar And Sons Pvt. Ltd., And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

**Assets Care And Reconstruction Enterprise Ltd.,RESPONDENT
And Anr.**

**Mr.Harsh Dattani i/b. Poonam Ankleshwaria for Petitioner
Mr.Arfa Sait APP for Respondent/State**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 9th August, 2023

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 27/09/2023 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)