

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2776 OF 2023**

[Avarsekar & Sons Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Assets Care]

|                                                                                                           |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's Orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Ms. Poonam Ankleshwaria for Petitioner.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for State/Respondent No.2.

\_\_\_\_\_  
**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.**  
**DATED : 29 NOVEMBER 2023**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners wants to rely on certain judgments. Therefore, she seeks time to file compilation of Judgments.
2. Permission is granted to file such compilation.
3. Stand over to 22.01.2024.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**