

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2776 OF 2023**

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2024.10.16
13:03:04
+0530

Avarsekar and Sons Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ... Petitioners

versus

Assets Care and Reconstruction Enterprise Ltd. Respondents
and Anr.

Mr. Girish Kulkarni, Senior Advocate i/b P. Parkar for the Petitioner.
Mr. V. A. Kulkarni, APP for the State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 11th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondent, returnable on 11th November, 2024.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent-State.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)