

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No.2776 of 2023

Avarsekar & Sons Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ... Petitioners

versus

Assets Care & Reconstruction
Enterprise Ltd. and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Girish Kulkarni (through VC), a/w. Ms Poonam Ankleshwaria and Atithi Abhay, for the petitioners.

Mr Shantanu Ray, a/w. Ms Manaswi Agrawal, for respondent No.1.

Mr Yogesh Dabke, APP, for respondent No.2/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 18 February 2025.

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Liberty to file a compilation of documents, including the written notes of arguments.

3. Stand over to **5 March 2025.**

(R.N. Laddha, J.)