

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri.Writ Petition No.2776 of 2023

Avarsekar & Sons Pvt Ltd & Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

Assets Care & Reconstruction Enterprise

Ltd & Anr. Respondents.

Mr Girish Kulkarni i/by Ms Poonam Ankleshwaria,
Prathamesh Parkar and Ms Shashikala Sharma for
petitioners.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP for respondent/State.

Mr Charles D'souza for respondent No.1.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 5 March 2025.

P.C. :

Heard.

2. Liberty to file the compilation of documents. The same
shall be filed within one week from today. Stand over to **27
March 2025.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]