

sg

42.wp2776-23.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No.2776 of 2023

Avarsekar & Sons Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ... Petitioners

versus

**Assets Care & Reconstruction
Enterprise Ltd. and Anr. ... Respondents**

Mr Girish Kulkarni, Senior Advocate, i/b. Ms Poonam Ankleshwaria, for the petitioners.

Ms Manaswi Agrawal, a/w. Mr Shantanu Ray, i/b. Meraki Chambers, for respondent No.1.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for respondent No.2/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 16 April 2025.

P.C.:

. By consent, stand over to **10 June 2025 at 2.30 p.m..** The learned trial Court shall defer the hearing of the trial till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)