

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2776 OF 2023

**SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR**

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Date: 2025.07.11
11:01:54 +0530

Avarsekar and Sons Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

**Assets Care and Reconstruction
Enterprises Ltd. and Anr.**

...Respondents

Ms.Atithi Abhay i/b. Ms.Poonam Ankleshwaria:-	Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr.Shantanu Ray i/b. Meraki Chambers:-	Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr.C.D.Mali:-	APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 8th JULY 2025

P. C. :-

1. The order which is under challenge is the substitution of the Complainant. Interim relief is in operation in favour of the Petitioners. There is a request to take up the matter on behalf of the Respondent No.1-Complainant.
2. Stand over to **5th August 2025**. To be listed "**High on Board**".
3. Interim relief, to continue till the next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]