

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2776 OF 2023

Avarsekar Sons Pvt. Ltd. and Ors

...Petitioners

V/s.

Assets Care and Reconstruction
Enterprise Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

Sr. Adv. Girish Kulkarni, a/w Adv. Poonam Ankleshwaria, a/w Mr. Prathamesh Parkar, Mr. Atithi Abhay and Adv. Shashikala Sharma Advocate for the Petitioners.

Adv. Manaswi Agrawal a/w Adv. Shantanu Ray a/w Mr. Karan Parmar i/b Meraki Chambers, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. B. V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 25.03.2026.

P.C. :

1. Close for order.
2. Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]